

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

ł

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

eş.,

A U G U S ${\bf T}$ A : severance and dorr, printers to the state.

1841.

......

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

and persons mentioned in Roll number twenty-two, the sum set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of twenty-two thousand, nine hundred eight dollars and forty-eight cents, in full discharge of the accounts and demands to which they severally refer.

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

Chapter 153.

RESOLVE laying a tax on the several Counties in the State.

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the several Counties contained in the following schedule be, and the same are hereby granted as a tax for each County respectively, to be apportioned, assessed, collected and applied, for the purpose of paying the debt and necessary expenses of the same and other purposes ordered by law.

York,	Five thousand five hundred dollars,
Cumberland,	Seventeen thousand dollars,
Lincoln,	Eight thousand dollars,
Hancock,	Five thousand five hundred dollars,
Washington,	Five thousand dollars,
Kennebec,	Twelve thousand six hundred and forty-two dol-
	lars,
Oxford,	Five thousand dollars,
Somerset,	Five thousand five hundred dollars,
Penobscot,	Sixteen thousand seven hundred and twenty-five
,	dollars,
Waldo,	Seven thousand five hundred dollars,
Piscataquis,	Thirty-three hundred and thirty-five dollars,
Franklin,	Three thousand one hundred and fifty dollars,
Aroostook,	Two thousand four hundred and twenty-five dol-
,	lars.
	[Amount of Amount 10, 1941]

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

Chapter 154.

RESOLVE in favor of Dennis Fairbanks.

Resolved, That the Land Agent is hereby author-Land Agent to cancel and discharge the bond, given to the Sept. 6, 1839-

State by said Fairbanks on the sixth day of September, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine, for the payment of the sum of one hundred and seventy-three dollars and two cents, -and of Dec. also, one other bond given as aforesaid, on the fifteenth day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty, for the payment of the sum of seventy-one dollars and one cent, one third part of the amount of each bond having been paid by said Fairbanks.

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

Chapter 155.

RESOLVE authorizing a temporary loan.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of the State be, and Treasurer to ne- he hereby is authorized to negotiate, on the faith and gotiate tempocredit of the State, a temporary loan, not exceeding rary loan for \$30,000thirty thousand dollars, at a rate of interest not exterest--reimbursable ceeding six months; reimbursable out of the funds of from permanent the permanent loan authorized by a Resolve, passed months. March eleventh, one thousand eight hundred and fortyone.

[Approved April 10, 1841.]

Chapter 156.

RESOLVE in favor of Nathaniel Bradstreet.

Resolved, That there be paid, out of the treasury N. Bradstreet, of the State, to Nathaniel Bradstreet, the sum of seven ters for soldiers dollars and seventy-seven cents, for quarters furnished the soldiers in the Aroostook expedition. pedition.

[Approved April 12, 1841.]

526

15, 1840.